Privacy Policy for Clarendon Technologies Inc.

Last Updated: January 1st, 2024

1. Introduction

Welcome to Clarendon Technologies Inc.'s Privacy Policy. Clarendon Technologies Inc. ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use our software, products, services, and website.

2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information:** We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and other contact details when you register for our services, subscribe to newsletters, or interact with our website.
- **Usage Information:** We gather information about how you use our software, products, and services. This includes data on your interactions with our website, applications, and other online platforms.
- **Device Information:** We may collect information about the devices you use to access our services, including device identifiers, IP addresses, and browser types.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:

- Providing Services: To deliver and maintain our software, products, and services.
- **Communication:** To send you important information, updates, and notifications about our services.
- **Personalization:** To personalize and enhance your experience with our software and services.
- **Analytics:** To analyze and improve the performance and functionality of our products and services.

4. Disclosure of Your Information

We may share your information in the following circumstances:

- **Third-Party Service Providers:** We may engage third-party service providers to perform services on our behalf, such as hosting, analytics, and customer support.
- **Legal Compliance:** We may disclose your information if required by law or in response to a valid legal request.

5. Security

We take reasonable steps to protect your information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Your Choices and Rights

You have the right to:

- Access and Update: Access and update your personal information held by us.
- **Opt-Out:** Opt-out of receiving promotional communications.
- **Data Deletion:** Request the deletion of your personal information, subject to legal limitations.

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. The latest version will be posted on our website with the effective date.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@clarendontech.com.

Thank you for choosing Clarendon Technologies Inc. We are committed to safeguarding your privacy.